



## **GOBLIN INDIA LIMITED**

1st Floor, Camex House, Stadium Commerce Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009. Gujarat (INDIA) Phone: 079 - 26465080 E-mail : info@goblinindia.com Website: www.goblinindia.com CIN: U51100GJ1989PLC012165

Date: 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2023

The Manager Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001, Maharashtra.

## SUB: INTIMATION UNDER REGULATION 30 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 - TRADING APPROVAL RECEIVED FROM BSE LIMITED FOR 8,75,000 EQUITY SHARES OF RS. 10/- EACH ISSUED AT A PREMIUM OF RS. 68/- EACH ISSUED TO NON-PROMOTERS ON A PREFERENTIAL BASIS.

With reference to the above captioned subject, it is hereby informed that the Company has received the trading approval for the aforementioned equity shares from BSE Limited on July 06, 2023.

The trading approval E-Letter received from BSE Limited dated July 06, 2023 having Reference No. LOD /PREF /SV /66/2023-2024 is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR, GOBLIN INDIA LIMITED

MANOJKUMAR J. CHOUKHANY MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 02313049

Encl.: As stated above



LOD / PREF / SV / 66/ 2023-2024 " E - Letter "

Thursday, July 6, 2023

The Company Secretary **GOBLIN INDIA LIMITED** Camex House 1st Floor Commerce Road Navrangpura Ahmedabad-380009 380009

Dear Sir / Madam,

## <u>Re: Trading of 875000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 /- each to be issued at a premium of Rs. 68 /- bearing distinctive numbers from 12943877 to 13818876 issued to Non-Promoters on a preferential basis.</u>

We acknowledge with thanks the receipt of your application and subsequent submissions and have pleasure in advising that effective from **Friday**, **July 7**, **2023** the above-mentioned securities are listed on the Exchange.

Please refer our Notice No. **20230706-17** dated **July 6, 2023** available on our website issued in this behalf to the Trading Members of the Exchange, for your information, the contents of which may please be checked and confirmed to the Exchange.

Yours faithfully,

SD/-Sabah Vaze Senior Manager



BSE Limited (Formerly Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.) Floor 15, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 00L india, T: +9122 2272 1233 | E: corp.comm@bseindia.com | www Corporate Identity Number: U67120MH2005PL155188